



Energy Act 2023

2023 CHAPTER 52

PART 14

CIVIL NUCLEAR SECTOR

CHAPTER 2

CIVIL NUCLEAR CONSTABULARY

310 Publication of three-year strategy plan

- (1) Schedule 12 to the Energy Act 2004 (planning and reports about Constabulary) is amended as follows—
- (a) in paragraph 3(1)—
 - (i) for “financial year” substitute “three-year period”;
 - (ii) for “the three year period beginning with that year” substitute “that period”;
 - (b) for paragraph 3(5) substitute—
 - “(5) In sub-paragraph (1), “three-year period” means—
 - (a) the period of three successive financial years beginning with 1 April 2024, and
 - (b) each subsequent period of three successive financial years.”
- (2) In consequence of the amendments made by [subsection \(1\)](#)—
- (a) in section 54(1)(b) of the Energy Act 2004 (functions of senior officers), omit “most recently”;
 - (b) in Schedule 12 to that Act—
 - (i) in paragraph 2(3), omit “most recently”;
 - (ii) in paragraph 7(2)(a), omit “most recently issued”.